O wwoO

ForKCCUse: 1/ iLf 7 Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C1

crecve e 1117 - OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed

District # T T Form must be Signed

sca? [ Hes [ e NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCG five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: November B 2007 Spot Description: e e

month day year

OPERATOR: License# —
Name: R & B O & Gas, ine.

Address 1: 111 N. Blaine St
Address 2; PO Box 185

City: Mtics State: X8 zip; 67008 .
Contact Persor Rarxty Nowberry B e
Phone: 620 - 254 - T251 N ~ R o

CONTRACTOR: License# 33902

WeJJ Diifled For: Wall Class: Tvpe Eguipment:
Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotary
i"’i Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary
Disposal ildcat DCabie
Seismic ; # of Holes Other
Other: ...

Bt owwo: ok well information as follows:

Operator: Texas Co/Ted Farrier o

Well Name: Jones 1

Original Gompletion Date: +'0%__ Original Total Depth; *%
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYBSENO

if Yes, true vertical depth: __. -
Bottom Hole Location: —-
KCC DKT #: .

.SW _SE _SW go 25 .,31,‘, . H-S - (elXw
o) 330 o feet fmm _ § Line of Section
feet from W Line of Section

ls SECTION: Eﬂegula! [ Jreroguiare

(Note: Locate weli on the Section Piat on reverse side}

County: ',*"'P"' s .

Lease Name; Jones ] o Weng: 1OWWO
Fiokd Narne: Widoat .

is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? DVes ENG

Targetl Formation(s): Kanses City . —s
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in looiage) 330

Ground Surface Elevation: 378 ... feetMSiL
Water well within one-quarter mile: Bves o
Public water suppty well within one mile: Yes No
Depth to battom of fresh water: /00 Pt

-
Depth to bottom of usable water, BD o —

Surface Pipe by Aftemate: l Dll ]
Length of Surface Pipe RiameeEse sct: %"/ S31
Length of Conductor Pipe {if any): _ 2,
Projected Total Depth: _ 3800 e
Formation at Total Depth: _ Kansas C“V / S e
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

ell Farm Pond zblheiw
DWR Permit #:

(Note: Appiy for Penmr with DWR E), "

Will Cores be taken? DYes BNO

1f Yes, proposed zone: —
RECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S8.A. 55 et. seq.

1t is agreed that the following minimum requiremeants will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

OCT 3 1 2007

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each driliing rig; CONSERVATION DIVISION
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall beMEHITA KS
through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 faet into the underlying formation.
4, if the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before weli is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE | COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surlace casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, aliernate if cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In ali cases, NOTIFY digtrict office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 10-30-07 Signature of Operator or Agent: %/"1—0—" J

For KCC Use ONLY
apia1s. 077 O013-00-O|
Conductor pipe reguired . )b M faet

Minimum surface pipe required AZL feet per ALT.[EI/DII

oved by: M_//:L -
::rauthorizatlon expires: / / 9 0‘5) e e

(This authorization void if driliing not started within 12 months of approval dafe.)

Spuddate: .. Agent

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

M/_V_.??z(y,__ Title: _&gé—"\‘*_,i
N
o

Remember to: I

- File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drili;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; ; ‘.i

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; [

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); -

- QObtain written approval before disposing or injecting saft waser.

- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please J
check the box below and return to the address below, D
[Clwett Not Drilted - Pormit Expired Date: ... ‘&

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Skde Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage aftributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

¥ the intended well is in a proraled or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete tha plat below shawing that the wel! will be property located in refationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage atiribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage atiribution unit for oil wells.

APING. 15- DO T~ DO /& ©0-0

Operator; R & B OH & Gas, Inc. Location of Well: County: Harper —— —
Lease: JONeS 330 ~_feettrom [ |} N/ S Line of Section
welt Number: 1 OWWO .. 3830 feet from E / W Line of Section
Fielg, Wildcat _ Sec. 25 Top. 3 S A& B E w

Number of Acres attributable to well: | )
QTRQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: - sw _ sE

[ Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

i Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT

(Show focation of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced welis.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

RECEIVED

JE———

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

. 0CT 3 12007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

EXAMPLE

| ——

NOTE: in all cases 16581t the spot of the proposed dﬁlling locaton.

SEWARD CO.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
4. Hf proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage afiribution pfat must be aitached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

April 2004
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION Eorm must ba Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: R & B Qil & Gas, Inc. License Number. 31191
Operator Address: 111 N. Blaine St PO Box 195 Attica KS 67009
Contact Person: Randy Newberry Phone Number: 620 - 254 - 7251
Lease Name & Well No.. Jones 1 OWWO Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: - ﬂ -_SE - ﬂ
[T]Emergency Pit [} Burn Pit |XI Proposed D Existing Sec._ 29 Twp. 31 r_6 DEast @West
D Settling Pit E Drilling Pit if Existing, date constructed: ,, 330 F et from I:]No ah .f Line of Section
D Workover Fit D Haul-Off Pit ;,: L;apac!ty' j?EL Feet fromIZI East IDWest Line of Section
(i WP Supply AP! No. of Year Drilled) :
1,200 (ois) | Harper o County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [2%5 -gﬁo Chloride concentration: mgh
{For Emergency Pits and Settling Fits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
ves [ |no [ Jves Dne Drilling Mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feety 190 wWidth (feet) 7 wa sweelpis
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: % (feet) [ norit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. finer integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISKIN
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water _@—feet. WICHITA, KS L
Source of information: - keS "
% feet Dapth of water well_m_isjj‘:'z___h_feet J:l. measured D_well owner D electric log D KDWR (":l
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: 3
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh Water/Drig Mud '}J
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 3 %
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; Leijm&_nushﬁhut E
Does the siope from the tank battery allow all spilled fiuids to
flow into the pit? Dms {:Iuo Drilf pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
| hareby certify that the above staternents are true and correct to the best of my knowiedge and belief. O

10-30-07 Oét/hﬁ/ -&J —e A ”&/(_9’

Date Signature of Applica‘ﬁt or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steeltPit [ ] RFAC]d RFas[]

Date Received:_/ QJ-E{_ZQ}M Permit Number: Permit Date:  [{ IQ I(j 1 Lease Inspection: E/Yes DNo

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




T ey sattneny et s ot e o .

.

STATE OF KANSAS

“TATE LORPORATION COMMISSION /3"0‘77 _ 00[,} _wa)

Give Al Informativn Completely

Make Required Afhdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Muil or Deliver Report to:
Connervation Ihvision

L
Stute C ¢ ian v
S iparance Bidg. wd A
Wichits, Kunsas e County, Sec. _,s_ Twp. mﬂge _‘_ tE __.r_l w,
NOHTH Lescation as "NE,!QE\‘%W"" or footage from fines - Ze _amp gy ms _—
Lease Ow - . —
L2050 Ner. W’ e

Lease Name As TS . JoNES Wwell NU.L_I_ —
Office Addre:

; : Character of Well !compldes as 85 Gas or ig holé) I

' Dite well completed

: i ) Application for plugping filed —— ____,‘31__._..19
1 . ' ;
o i Applicatien for plugging approved . . _ﬁ_,___hi’______ﬁlg,A”

Plugeing commenced 0 14 - -

i Magmg completed e A_ﬁ__ﬁ,v,lﬁl.‘;’
e S, T T Reson for abandonusent of well or producing fomnatien ot —trttieddry -
i
: ; e i
: It o orodecing well is abundoned, date of last production. . e - — 1Y
|

Wos peradsson ahtained fiom the Conservation Iivisiet: or 1ty agents belore plugging wis com-
Locute well corectly on vhove .
Section Plat meneed

— Y
Nuee of Couservation Agent who supervised p]uggmg of this well Pty

S —ratty-—rairie, Fonsay—-— -
Depth tu top _ . ... ... Boltorn . ___ —— Total Deplfl of Wel __S?B_F(:Et
Show depth and thickness at all water, oil und gas tormations.

Produding formatien .o e o — - ———

OIL. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECOKD
o ViFﬁRMlTHJN i ;I-]“N-;EN‘T . E‘ULLED UUT
- . - none . .

; . [
VIRV B LR _ —

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the methnd or T {huds nse:d
in fntroducing it into the hole. 1f cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from
. feet for each plug set.

_feet to

“APR Y ggn

o !iE W'f T
T me%ggnmmﬁ;{:“ -

FABAS wded
STATE oF ___ 83 county oF_ HpAek 0 .
rreil ({ employee of owner) or (owuer or operator) of the above-descnbed

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have koowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contzined and the log of the
above-deseribed well as filed and that the same are true and eorrect.  So heﬁp we Gﬁ . C. e ot

(Signnttu'e)_i____ o ——— e —
- {Addrens s :
SvBSCRIBED AND SwuRN TO before me this. 22 dayof . Magy 19_59
ST Notary Public.
My commission expires . . . Suptuisipen- m.'_ m —— . tary
N8

-3




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 9, 2007

Mr. Randy Newberry
R & B Qil & Gas, Inc.
111 N. Blaine St.

PO Box 195

Attica, KS 67009

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Jones Lease Well No. 1 OWWO
SW/4 Sec. 25-315-06W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Newberry:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

€ s Byn

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hitp://kceks.gov/




